

CIN: L74110HP2004LC027558

Date: October 18, 2022

To
The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 532771 Trading Symbol: JHS

Sub: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, we are enclosing herewith a confirmation certificate dated 10th October, 2022 received from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e., Alankit Assignments Limited.

We hereby request you to take this information on record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully

For JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited

NEERAJ Digitally signed by NEERAJ KUMAR Date: 2022.10.18 12:02:37 +05'30'

Neeraj Kumar Chief Financial Officer

Enclosed: A/a



Registered Office: Trilokpur Road, Kheri (Kala-Amb), Tehsil-Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh - 173030, INDIA Tel.: +91-1702-302119/121/102 - Fax: +91-1702-302125

Corporate Office: B-1/E-23, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Area, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044, INDIA Tel.: +91-11-26900411/412, Fax: +91-11-26900434, Email: enquiry@svendgaard.com





Date: 10/10/2022

Ref.: Alankit/RTA/JHS/2022

To, Chief Financial Officer M/S JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited B-1/E-9 mohan Co- Operative Industrial Area, New Delhi-110044.

Kind Attn.: Mr. Ashish Goel (CFO)

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations,

2018 for the quarter ending 30 September, 2022.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending , we have not received any request for dematerialization of securities and rematerialisation of securities (Equity Shares) on 1st July 2022 to 30 September 2022 of the Company, "JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited."

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

Abhinav Kumar

Agarwal

Logically significently accention-foundating regimes 1922 a. 20-06/571 The beautifulfilia 76:0014 delethofs-siedibi 44462a-115:03124.) 79:094054679, postalicide +201101, divere-Fiat No 1202, 12th Floor, Co-Christof-Florency Park Supplems, Parengeaths Greens, Vaghalut (Esshebated levalhabated, Chavaisbated, Chavaisbated, principents—3143409509861c1:1009733-909961, 11the-1727, semillatumies—bib002cs-boda/3445-06516081 2344553310709845571, 25:07141875528464006, on-Personal, res-Albinar Kamar Agarwal

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal Deputy General Manager